VIOLYBDENUM PRODUCTS

MOLYBDENUM AND RHENIUM CHEMICALS FOR INDUSTRY

SPECIFICATION SHEET

LEAD MOLYBDATE
CAS Number: 10190-55-3

DESCRIPTION

Lead Molybdate is a very fine white to light violet, photosensitive crystalline powder. It is
represented by the chemical formula PoMoQO,. The product is also known as Lead Molybdenum Oxide. It
has a melting point of 1065°C (1949°F) and it begins to volatilize, without decomposition, above 1050°C.
Lead Molybdate is insoluble in water and decomposed by sulfuric acid. It is highly soluble in nitric acid,
and soluble in hydrochloric acid and sodium hydroxide solutions.

SPECIFICATIONS

Assay (POMOO,) ===
AmMMONIUM (NHy)  --mmmm s
Chloride (CI) =
G I T rEGb}b
Lead (Ph) -----mmrmmmm oo
Nitrate (NOg) -
Phosphate (PO,)  -------m-mmm oo
Sulfate (SOp) ~---=-mm-mmm oo

7233 W 116" PI.
Broomfield, CO 80020

Phone: 303-460-0844
Fax: 303-460-0851

Specification
(%)
99.0

<0.0020
<0.0020
<0.0010
<0.0700
<0.0030
<0.0005
<0.0200



