

MOLYBDENUM AND RHENIUM CHEMICALS FOR INDUSTRY

## **SPECIFICATION SHEET**

## LEAD MOLYBDATE CAS Number: 10190-55-3

## DESCRIPTION

Lead Molybdate is a very fine white to light violet, photosensitive crystalline powder. It is represented by the chemical formula  $PbMoO_4$ . The product is also known as Lead Molybdenum Oxide. It has a melting point of  $1065^{\circ}C$  (1949°F) and it begins to volatilize, without decomposition, above  $1050^{\circ}C$ . Lead Molybdate is insoluble in water and decomposed by sulfuric acid. It is highly soluble in nitric acid, and soluble in hydrochloric acid and sodium hydroxide solutions.

SPECIFICATIONS	Specification (%)
Assay (PbMoO <sub>4</sub> )	99.0
Ammonium (NH <sub>4</sub> )	< 0.0020
Chloride (Cl)	< 0.0020
Iron (Fe)	< 0.0010
Lead (Pb)	< 0.0700
Nitrate (NO <sub>3</sub> )	< 0.0030
Phosphate (PO <sub>4</sub> )	< 0.0005
Sulfate (SO <sub>4</sub> )	< 0.0200